BLACKWOOD & NICcHOLS Co., LTD.
PO. BOX 1237
DURANGO, COLORADO 81302-1237

(303) 247-0728
)

September 29, 1989 @L%@igg@?@
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New Mexico 0il Conservation Division T 31989
P. O. Box 2088 OIL CONSERY,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 SANnﬁQPNDW

Attention: Mr. William LeMay

Re: Unorthodox Gas Well Location
Northeast Rlanco Unit Well No. 463
2485' FSL, 2400' FEL
Section 18, T30N, R7W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd. requests administrative approval of
an exception to the footage requirements of Rule 7, R-8768, for the
subject well located in the Basin Fruitland Coal pool.

This request is for exception due to topography. A vicinity map
and C-102 are attached for your reference. The location cannot be
moved to any standard location in the northeast quarter due to the
proximity of Navajo Reservoir and the Navajo Marina.

The east half of Section 18, T30N, R7W will be- dedicated to this
well. All offset proratlon unlts are, operated\by Blackwood &
Nichols Co., Ltd. -

This well was previously approved under NSL-2675. However it was
necessary to move the location an add1t10na1 251 south to provide
adequate location size. fi
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Your prompt consideration of this request 1s apprec1ated.

Sincerely,

BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS CO., LTD

7/0%»77%:2

William F. Clark
Operations Manager
Attachments

cc: NMOCD, Aztec Office
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State of New Mexico

Ené¢rgy, Minerals and Natural Rcsmrccs Deparurikd
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Form C-102
District ’&(w,c Revised 1-1-89
R} ate Loxso 34 cop\ 8
Foo Leass - 1ch
Dty OIL CONSERVAT ION DIVISION
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISTRICT I , :
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRIC =
uxmmo%xlilmlm., Aztec, NM 87410 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distancos must be from thoe outer boundartos of 11w soction

Uperaior [ Lease Well No.
Blackwood and Nichols Co., LTD Northeast Blanco Unit 463
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
J 18 30N W avpm | San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Well:
2885 ot fromine  SOULH fine.and 2400 feet fromthe  EASE e
Ground level Elev. Producing Formauon: Pool ] Dedicated Acieage:
6270" GL Fruitland Coal Basin Fruitland Coal 320 Acres
1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks oa the plat below.
2. If moro than one leaso is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both a8 to working interest and royalty).
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? N .
X3 Ycl (] No If answer is "yes” type of consolidation Unitization
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Uso reverse side of
this form if neccessary.
No allowable will be aszigned to the well untii all interests have been consolidated (by commumuulxon. unitization, fomed-poolmg. or otherwise)
o until a noo-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.
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VICINITY MAPpP
Blackwood & Nichol:: Co.,
Northeast Blanco Unit No.
2510'Fs1, - 2400'Frr,
Section 18, T30N, R7W
San Juan Co., New Mexico
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| ﬂ//fft‘g'%)h STATE OF NEW MEXICO
k &) ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE
GARREY CARRUTHERS 1000 O BNAZOS NOAD
GOVERNOR

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO B7410
(5051 334-G170
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P.0. Box 2088 D WS
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Re: Proposed MC_ o g

Proposed DHC___

Proposed NSL Z?

Proposed SWD__ _
Proposed WFX_
Proposed FPMX__

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated LO 2 -FT

7 ,7 . 94 - ) ] o
for the4ﬁ24££%€/J¢4h¢/;i/7ﬂ§y42p{; /é¢*§l/ﬁﬁ/éﬁ- ﬁ&‘fﬁiﬁ
perator Lease & Well No.

A e st 7t and my recommendations are as follows
Unit, S-T-R

b e e o

Yours truly,
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPAR

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505} 334-6178

GARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOR

Date: 7—/(.()/;—?

0il Conservation Division
P.0O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

RECBIYEy,

Re: Proposed MC___
Proposed DHC___ JUL 12]9&9
Proposed NSL_§ OlL ¢g
Proposed SWD______ ’S"jﬁ;gAnow ow,
Proposed WFX_ FE
Proposed PMX__ _

Gentlemen:

P et
I have examined the application dated ;ﬁr“;lg"g?/

for theﬁééé%&%ﬁ%ﬁﬁk%yfaéé2?6;6?JJ%Z;EﬂQ(%;A€7 Qx:})ﬂwlz%%lijzﬂ/

‘Operator Lease & Well No.

and my recommendations are as follows:

Unit, S-T-R
/ ; W /\;///'2'7/1/0-\)-&_‘
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Yours truly,
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